26TH ANNUAL RISKY BUSINESS PREVENTION CONFERENCE PRESENTS:



ENGAGING COMMUNITIES IN PREVENTION

JUNE 25 2024

KeepTalkingCarroll.org

Tuesday, June 25, 2024

8:00 AM - 3:45 PM at Sykesville Freedom District Fire Department, Legacy Hall 6680 Sykesville Road, Sykesville, MD 21784

- \$40 per person
- Registration required. No walk-ins.
- Registration deadline: June 12th
- Register early space is limited.
- Light breakfast and hot buffet lunch from Salerno's
- 5 CEUs Available



Conference Questions?

Contact Terri Stambaugh at terri.stambaugh1@maryland.gov or 410-876-4449.

Carroll County Health Department, Local Behavioral Health Authority is authorized by the Board of Social Work Examiners in Maryland to sponsor social work continuing education learning activities and maintains full responsibility for this program. This training qualifies for 5 Category I continuing education units.

Keynote Speaker:

Advancing Prevention, Leading with Data CAPT Christopher Jones, Pharm.D., Dr.P.H., M.P.H., Director of the Center for Substance Abuse Prevention (CSAP)

BACK BY POPULAR DEMAND:

Using Neuroscience to Think About Prevention: *A Deeper Dive*

Presented by Ruben Baler, Ph.D., National Institute on Drug Abuse, National Institutes of Health

A Public Health Approach to Saving Lives with Improved Suicide Risk Detection:

Removing Barriers and Reaching Youth Where They Live, Learn, and Play with the Innovative Delivery of the Columbia Protocol Presented by Kelly Posner, PhD, Founder and Director and Adam Lesser, LCSW, Deputy Director, Columbia Lighthouse Project

Featured on Good Morning America

Harlem Grown: We Don't Just Grow Fruits and Vegetables, We Grow Healthy Children and Sustainable Communities

Tony Hillery, CEO & Founder, Harlem Grown



Risky Business is a collaboration of:

Carroll County Department of Social Services; Carroll County Health Department Bureau of Prevention, Wellness and Recovery, Nicotine Prevention and Cessation Program; Carroll County Public Schools; Carroll County State's Attorney's Office; Carroll County Youth Service Bureau; Carroll Hospital; Mothers Against Drunk Driving; The Partnership for a Healthier Carroll County; and CARE Healing Center of Carroll County

2024 RISKY BUSINESS REGISTRATION FORM

Name:
Organization:
Billing Address:
Contact #: Email:
Payment options (circle one): CASH CHECK CREDIT CARD *Make checks payable to Carroll County Health Department and write "Risky Business" in the memo.
Credit Card Type (circle one): Visa Mastercard Discover Credit Card No.:
Exp. Date:
CVV Code:
Total Amount:
Signature:
Printed Name:
Date:
Name of Conference Registrant(s):
This form may be mailed, faxed or emailed.
Do you need CEUs?* YES NO
*Certificates will only be printed ahead of time for those who select "yes."

Please mail form to:

Carroll County Health Department Risky Business Registration Attn: Shannon/Fiscal Department 290 S. Center Street Westminster, MD 21157 Phone: 410-876-4977

Fax: 410-876-4988

Email: shannon.ward@maryland.gov

No refunds will be issued.